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Australian Capital Territory  

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) 
(Breath Analysis) Authorisation 2008 (No 5) 
Notifiable instrument NI2008—291 

made under the  

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) (Approval of operators and 
analysts) 
 
 

1 Name of instrument 
 This instrument is the Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) (Breath Analysis) 

Authorisation 2008 (No 5) 

2 Commencement  
 This instrument commences on the day after notification.  

3 Authorisation 
I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A) 
who have:  

(a) undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the 
instruction of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses:  
 
and 

(b) Completed the course to my satisfaction 

to carry out breath analyses under the Act. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Michael Phelan APM 
Chief Police Officer for the ACT 
 
 4 July 2008  
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Attachment A 
 

The Schedule 
 
 

Name Number 
19412 
19362 
19368 
19355 
19359 
19367 
19361 
19364 
14528 
19354 
19369 
19371 
19370 
19363 
19357 
19411 
19356 

Dayne   Corbin 
Rachel Lee 
Daniel Gerard 
Dallas  John 
Rali Alice 
Brendan Eric 
David John 
Matthew 
Brent Andrew 
James Christopher 
Michael John 
Emma Blanche Elizabeth 
Erin Rae 
Sean Allen 
Robert Kenneth James 
Shane Chad 
Andrew Lloyd 
Kate Elizabeth Thursa 

Da Pozzo 
Linde 
Whitfield-Jones 
Clarey 
Hartigan 
Steenbergen 
Lawler 
McVicar 
Gall 
Brennan 
Woodburn 
Mills 
McEwan 
Maxwell 
Dempsey 
Mundie 
Davies 
O'Flaherty 19365 
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