Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) (Breath Analysis) Authorisation 2008 (No 5)

Notifiable instrument NI2008—291

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) (Approval of operators and analysts)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Road Transport* (Alcohol and Drugs) (Breath Analysis) Authorisation 2008 (No 5)

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Authorisation

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A) who have:

(a) undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the instruction of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses:

and

(b) Completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

Michael Phelan APM Chief Police Officer for the ACT

4 July 2008

The Schedule

Name		Number
Dayne Corbin	Da Pozzo	19412
Rachel Lee	Linde	19362
Daniel Gerard	Whitfield-Jones	19368
Dallas John	Clarey	19355
Rali Alice	Hartigan	19359
Brendan Eric	Steenbergen	19367
David John	Lawler	19361
Matthew	McVicar	19364
Brent Andrew	Gall	14528
James Christopher	Brennan	19354
Michael John	Woodburn	19369
Emma Blanche Elizabeth	Mills	19371
Erin Rae	McEwan	19370
Sean Allen	Maxwell	19363
Robert Kenneth James	Dempsey	19357
Shane Chad	Mundie	19411
Andrew Lloyd	Davies	19356
Kate Elizabeth Thursa	O'Flaherty	19365